Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Albany Park Branch Library

Contract Number: 1550

General Contractor: Wight Construction Company
Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $100,627.65

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/9/13

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Albany



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 6/30/2013

PROJECT: Albany Park Branch Library

Pay Application No.: 1

For the Period: 5/14/2013 to 6/30/2013
Contract No.: C1550

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on ,relating to the
3 Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and
all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its
Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously
paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until
the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being

THE CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, Inc.

FOR: Design Build Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 100,627.65

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $7,915,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $7,915,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $111,808.50

TOTAL RETENTION $11,180.85

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $11,180.85
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -

c) Liguidated Damages Withheld $0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $100,627.65

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $0.00

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $100,627.65

Architect Engineer:

signature, date
PA wight PAO1final 02 07 13




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Page 10of 3

PROJECT NAME Albany Park Branch Library CONTRACTOR: wight Construction, Inc. Date: 6/30/2013
PBC PROJECT # 08130 2500 North Frontage Road
Darien, IL 80561
JOB LOCATION: 3401 West Foster Ave
Chicago, IL APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 1 ] PERIOD FROM  5/14/2013 TO 6/30/2013
QOWNER: Public Building Commission
State of  |lllinois } ss
County of DuPage
The affiant, Raymond F. Prokop first being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction, Inc
corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set
forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1550 dated
the 12th day of . 2012
Albany Park Branch Library
3401 West Foster Ave
Chicago, IL
That the following statements are made for the purpose of processing a partial payme $ 100,627.65 under lhe terms of said contract.
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contacted with, and have furmished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respecitve amouns set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with Contract Documents and the requirements of said owner under them;
That this statement is full, true and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amoSunt now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipmenl, supplies and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:
2 3 5 8 7 8 ] 10 11 12
--WORK COMPLETED—
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Adjusted Previous Net Amount
CSI Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Orders | Contract Amount| % Complete Previous Current Total Relainage Billings Due Remaining to Bill
022201 TBD Mass Grading $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225,000.00
025100 TBD Asphalt $24,000.00 $0.00] $24,000.00 0.00% $0.00 £0.00 30.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 $24,000.00
027800 18D Pavers $22,875.00 $0.00] $22,875.00 0.00% $0.00 £0.00 000 $0.60 $000 $0.00 $22,875.00
028100 TBD Irrigation $40,000.00 5000 $40,000.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 30.00 $0.60 0,00 $0.00 $40,000.00
028300 8D Fencing $13,400.60 $0.00 $13,400.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 20.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $13,400.00
029100 TBD Landscaping §75,000.00 $0.00] §75,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00. $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00|
033100 TBD Building Concrete $340,000.00 $0.00 $340,000.00 0.00% 30 00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $340,000.00
034100 TBD Precast Planks $69,669.00 $0.00| $69,669.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 3000 $0.00 $69.669.00
042150 TBD Masonry $600,000.00 $0.00| $600,000.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600,000.00
051100 TBD Steel $465,000.00 $0.00 $465,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 3000 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $465,000.00
057300 TBD Column Covers $62,500.00 $0.00 $62,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $62,500.00
062100 TBD General Carpentry $437,280.00 $0.00 $437,280.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $437 28000
064100 TBD Casework $280,392.00 $0.00 $280,392.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 3000 $0.00 3000 $0.00 $280,382.00
072150 TBD Spray Insulation $4,695.00 $0.00 $4,695.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.695.00
072500 TBD Alr Barriers $55,000.00 $0.00 $55,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00
073100 TBD Phenalic Wall Panels §165,000.00 $0.00 $165,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $165,000.00
074243 TBD Zinc Plated Panel Systems $303,000.00 $0.00 $303,000.00 0.00% $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $303,000.00
075100 TBD Roofing 5455,864 00 §$0.00 $455,864.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 20.00 3000 80.00 $0.00 §455,864.00
079100 TBD Jaint Sealants $7.900.00 $0.00 $7,900.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,900.00
081100 TeD Doors/Frames/Hardware $65,000.00 $0.00 $65,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65,000.00
084100 TBeD Storefront/Windows/ Glazing $340,000.00 $0.00 $340,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $340,000.00
084236 TBD Balanced Glass Doors $100,000.00 $0.00 §100,000.00 0.00% §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
093100 TBD Ceramic §33,500.00 $0.00 §$33,500.00 0.00% 000 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $33,500.00
096400 T8D Terrazzo $70,000.00 $0.00 §70,000.00 0.00% s0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00! $70,000.00
096600 78D CarpetLinoleum $50.600.00 $0.00 $50,600.00 0.00% $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,600.00
099200 TBD Painting $60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $60,000.00
101100 TBD Visual Boards $17,500.00 $0.00 §17,500.00 0.00% $0.00 §0.00 $000 §0.00 5000 50.00 $17,500.00
103500 TBD Flag Poles §1,490.00 $0.00 $1,480.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 30.00 50 00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,490.00
Subtotal Page 1 Subcontractor Costs. $4,384,665.00 S000( $4,384,665.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00{ $4,384,665.00




Page 2 of 3

1 2 3 5 8 7 8 El 10 11 12
—WORK COMPLETED—
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Adjusted Previous Net Amount
€SI Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Orders | Contract Amount| % Complete Previous Current Total Retainage Billings Dus Remaining to Bill
104300 18D Signage $10,740.00 $0.00 $10,740.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 5000 5000 5000 $10,740.00
105100 8D Lockers $4,900.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 5000 $6.00 5000 50,00 $4,900.00
105200 THD Eire Extinquishers $500.00 50.00 $500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50,00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
106500  |TBD Operable Partiions $19,400.00 $0.00 $19,400.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 £0.00 $6.00 50.00 50.00 $19,400.00
108200 TBD Toilet Partiions/Accessories’ $16,200.00 $0.00 $16,200.00 0.00% $0.00 30,00 $0.00 50.00 5000 50.00 §16,200.00
111300 TBD Projector/Projection Screens $20,678.00 $0.00 $20,678.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 30,00 $0.00 $20,678.00
114050 T80 Library Equipment $18,000.00 $0.00 $19,000.00 0.00% $0.00 50,00 50.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $19,000.00
114055 8D Book Retum $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500,00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 50.00 §0.00 $0.00 50.00 $4.500.00
114100 T8O Appliances $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0.00% 5000 50,00 s0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
115123 [TBD Melal Storage/Library Shelvirl  $108,390.00 s000|  $108,350.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 5000 s000|  s1083s0.00
124100 |1BD Floor Grils $4,381.00 $0.00 $4.381.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.381.00
125100 T8O Window Treatments $8,000.00 50,00 $8,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 3000 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $8,000.00
129313 [1BD Bike Racks $5,791.00 50.00 $5.791.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,791.00
129323 [TBOD Trash Gans $3,926.00 $0.00) $3.926.00 0.00% 5000 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $3.926.00
129343 [TBD Benches $17,300.00 $0.00 $17,300.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 5000 $0.00 §17,300.00
142200 |1BD Lins $15,733.00 $0.00 $15.733.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §15,733.00
152100  [TBD Plumbing $370,000.00 s0.00|  $370,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 s0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00|  $370,000.00
157100 |TBD HVAC $825,000.00 5000  $825000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 s000 $0.00 $000 50.00|  $825,000.00
162100 TeD Electrical $725,000.00 s000|  $725.00000 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 5000  $725000.00
Page 2 Sub Costs $2,180,439.00 $0.00| $2,180,439.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00] $2,180,439.00
Rd
004001 [Wight Canstruction 2500 Norn Froma3° R4 construction Management $738.50 50,00 573850 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 5000 50.00 $738.50
2500 North Front Rd
010001 'Wight Canstruction Darien, IL BDS’:’: age. General Conditions $799.000.50 $0.00 $789,000.50 0.00% $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $799,000.50
010201 Wight Construction 2500 orih Frontage RY nsurance $50,507.00 $1,724.50 $48.76250|  100.00% s000| $4878250| s4B7B250|  S4.E7R 25 soeo| $43.904.25 $4,878.25
010221 Wight Construction oA Nenh Frntage Rt | Bond $49,650.00 $13,376.00 $63.02600  100.00% soo0|  $63026.00( se202600  $630280 $000| $56,723.40 $6,302.60
990800  |Wight Canstrucion g s ™! Gesign Bull Conlingency $50,00000|  -513,376.00|  $36624.00 0.00% $0.00 50,00 50.00 $0.00 5000 $000|  $36,624.00
990601 Public Building Commission Zﬂm“f‘:‘;‘gg:sm‘ Owrier Conlingency $300,000.00 $0.00|  $300,000.00 0.00% 50.60 $0.00 $0.00 §000 $0.00 $0.00|  $300,000.00
990999 Wight Canstruction g’;‘:ﬁ‘ﬁf"eg;:’“" Re Uniem s0.00 $1,724.50 $1.724 50 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $1.724.50
) 2500 Notth PLanta32 Y Site Work Allowance $100,000.00 so00|  $100,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $6.00 $0.00 s000|  $100,000.00
btotal Page 2 I Conditions, Contingancy, , OH&P $1,349,896.00 50.00] $1,349,896.00 5.28% s0.00] s111,808.50] s111,808.50] $11,180.85 $0.00| $100,627.65] $1,249,268.35
Page 1 Sub Costs $4,384,665.00 $0.00]  $4,384,665.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00]  54,384,665.00
Page 2 Subcontractor Costs $2,180,439.00 $0.00]  $2,180,439.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00]  $2,180,439.00
Subtotal Page 2 i Conti Al OHEP $1,349,896.00 $0.00] $1,348,896.00 8.28% 50.00| $111,808.50] $111,808.50 $11,180.85 50.00] $100,627.65] $1,249,268.35
TOTAL $7,915,000.00 50.00| $7,915,000.00 1.41% s0.00| $111,808.50| $111,808.50| $11,180.85 $0.00| $100,627.65| $7,814,372.35




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amount of Onginal Contract $7.915,000.00

Page 3of 3

Extras to Contract $0.00
Total Contract and Extras $7.815,000.00
Credits to Contract $0.00
Adjusled Total Contract $7,815,000.00

Work Compleled to Date (Col, 7)

Total Retained (Col. 9)

Net Amouni Eamed (Col 8 - Col. 9)
Previously Paid (Col 10)

Net Amount Due this Payment (Col. 11)

$111,808.50
511,180.85
§100.627.65
$0.00
§100.627.65

These provisions should nol be constiued as conferring any rights hereunder for Ine benefit of Subcontractors, supphers, WwOrkers or employees,
nor as enlarging or allering the appli on or effect of existing lien laws

Contraclor ceriifieds that to the best of its knowledge, information and befief, the work is in accordance with Contract Documents:

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontraciors (including all significan! sublevels thereof) are being currently paid;
that the Walvers of Lien submitied herewith by affiant for affiant and sach of the aforesaid persons are true. correct and genuine.

Ihat each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

ihat there is no claim either legal or equitable lo defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subconiractors, suppliers of matenal or other agents

acting on behall of affiant in connection with the work or arising oul of the work,

that so far as affiant has knowiedge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material

for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be fileq,

that neiher the partial payment for any par thereof has been assigned,

that said Conlractor herein expressty affirms that should it at any lime appear that any illegal or excess payments that

have been made to said Contractor on or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

ljat saod Contractor will repay on damand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid. and
thal il any lien remains unsalisfied afler all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
all moneys Ihat the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a fien including ali costs and reasonable atfomey's fees.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30-Jun

2013

ERRIE A ECKERT
SSFFICIAL SEAL

March 29, 2017

B notary Public, State of m_inois
/ Nh?l: (‘:‘ommission Expires




